
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

-$              

College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program 
Updated 11/21/2024 

1 FY25 Budget $1,960,732 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 

Sum of Total 
1 Alpine District $ 219,767 
2 Beaver District $ 12,684 
3 Box Elder District $ 33,009 
4 Cache District $ 51,111 
5 Carbon District $ 14,441 
6 Daggett District $ 4,464 
7 Davis District $ 210,417 
8 Duchesne District $ 27,516 
9 Emery District $ 15,928 

10 Garfield District $ 13,513 
11 Grand District $ 7,147 
12 Granite District $ 171,455 
13 Iron District $ 30,788 
14 Jordan District $ 164,479 
15 Juab District $ 9,051 
16 Kane District $ 12,367 
17 Millard District $ 15,563 
18 Morgan District $ 14,368 
19 Nebo District $ 87,512 
1F Quest Academy $ 6,342 
1K Vanguard Academy $ 6,635 
1L Athlos Academy of Utah $ 4,805 
20 North Sanpete District $ 8,099 
21 North Summit District $ 6,025 
22 Park City District $    12,615 
23 Piute District $ 4,708 
24 Rich District $ 5,000 
25 San Juan District $ 21,319 
26 Sevier District $ 20,051 
27 South Sanpete District $ 14,710 
28 South Summit District $ 11,928 
29 Tintic District $ 6,414 
2B Lincoln Academy $ 6,904 
2J Ascent Academies of Utah $ 16,075 
30 Tooele District $ 46,059 
31 Uintah District $ 19,809 
32 Wasatch District $ 21,712 
33 Washington District $ 93,485 
34 Wayne District $ 4,756 
35 Weber District $ 103,634 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program 
Updated 11/21/2024 

1 FY25 Budget $1,960,732 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 

Sum of Total 
36 Salt Lake District $ 61,744 
37 Ogden City District $ 30,470 
38 Provo District $ 14,492 
39 Logan City District $ 12,735 
3B Beehive Science & Technology Academy $ 5,854 
3C Entheos Academy $ 10,635 
3D Spectrum Academy $ 5,586 
40 Murray District $ 18,760 
42 Canyons District $ 92,046 
4C Lakeview Academy $ 6,684 
4D Syracuse Arts Academy $ 8,099 
5B North Star Academy $ 5,318 
5C Legacy Preparatory Academy $ 6,513 
5D George Washington Academy $ 6,342 
5H Highmark Charter School $ 6,098 
5J Mountain West Montessori Academy $ 4,512 
5L Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy $ 4,634 
68 Ogden Preparatory Academy $ 6,635 
6F Early Light Academy at Daybreak $ 6,586 
6J Scholar Academy $ 5,464 
7C Monticello Academy $ 5,879 
7E Gateway Preparatory Academy $ 5,903 
81 Walden School of Liberal Arts $ 4,805 
82 Freedom Preparatory Academy $ 7,953 
86 Pinnacle Canyon Academy $ 4,756 
87 City Academy $ 4,293 
8B American Leadership Academy $ 7,123 
8E Merit College Preparatory Academy $ 5,708 
8F Hawthorn Academy $ 6,537 
8K American Academy of Innovation $ 5,147 
94 Thomas Edison $ 11,171 
9E Providence Hall $ 8,660 
A3 Davinci Academy $ 7,050 
A4 Summit Academy $ 12,490 

$1,960,732 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs                47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

 LEA 
Number  

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students  Formula Total 
1 Alpine District Orem Jr High 279 $4,000 0.0059157 $6,807 $10,808 
1 Alpine District Mountain Ridge Jr High 332 $4,000 0.0070394 $8,100 $12,100 
1 Alpine District Canyon View Jr High 368 $4,000 0.0078027 $8,979 $12,979 
1 Alpine District Lehi Jr High 469 $4,000 0.0099442 $11,443 $15,443 
1 Alpine District Pleasant Grove Jr High 398 $4,000 0.0084388 $9,711 $13,711 
1 Alpine District Lakeridge Jr High 454 $4,000 0.0096262 $11,077 $15,077 
1 Alpine District Oak Canyon Jr High 473 $4,000 0.0100290 $11,541 $15,541 
1 Alpine District Lake Mountain Middle 473 $4,000 0.0100290 $11,541 $15,541 
1 Alpine District Timberline Middle 438 $4,000 0.0092869 $10,687 $14,687 
1 Alpine District Vista Heights Middle 553 $4,000 0.0117253 $13,493 $17,493 
1 Alpine District Viewpoint Middle 514 $4,000 0.0108984 $12,541 $16,541 
1 Alpine District American Fork Jr High 587 $4,000 0.0124462 $14,322 $18,322 
1 Alpine District Frontier Middle School 853 $4,000 0.0180862 $20,812 $24,812 
1 Alpine District Willowcreek Middle 521 $4,000 0.0110468 $12,712 $16,712 
2 Beaver District Milford High 35 $4,000 0.0007421 $854 $4,854 
2 Beaver District Beaver High 67 $4,000 0.0014206 $1,635 $5,635 
2 Beaver District Minersville School 8 $2,000 0.0001696 $195.16 $2,195 
3 Box Elder District Park Valley Secondary 5 $2,000 0.0001060 $122 $2,122 
3 Box Elder District Harris Intermediate 420 $4,000 0.0089053 $10,248 $14,248 

1L Athlos Academy of Utah Athlos Academy of Utah 33 $4,000 0.0006997 $805 $4,805 
3 Box Elder District Young Intermediate 518 $4,000 0.0109832 $12,639 $16,639 
4 Cache District Spring Creek Middle School 432 $4,000 0.0091597 $10,540 $14,540 
4 Cache District South Cache Middle School 579 $4,000 0.0122766 $14,127 $18,127 
4 Cache District North Cache Middle School 592 $4,000 0.0125522 $14,444 $18,444 
5 Carbon District Helper Middle 65 $4,000 0.0013782 $1,586 $5,586 
5 Carbon District Mont Harmon Middle 199 $4,000 0.0042194 $4,855 $8,855 
6 Daggett District Manila High 19 $4,000 0.0004029 $464 $4,464 
7 Davis District Bountiful Jr High 202 $4,000 0.0042830 $4,929 $8,929 
7 Davis District Millcreek Jr High 247 $4,000 0.0052372 $6,027 $10,027 
7 Davis District Sunset Jr High 312 $4,000 0.0066154 $7,613 $11,613 
7 Davis District North Davis Jr High 347 $4,000 0.0073575 $8,467 $12,467 
7 Davis District Centerville Jr High 328 $4,000 0.0069546 $8,003 $12,003 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs                47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

 LEA 
Number  

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students  Formula Total 
7 Davis District Kaysville Jr High 266 $4,000 0.0056400 $6,490 $10,490 
7 Davis District Centennial Jr High 305 $4,000 0.0064669 $7,442 $11,442 
7 Davis District Central Davis Jr High 269 $4,000 0.0057036 $6,563 $10,563 
7 Davis District North Layton Jr High 323 $4,000 0.0068486 $7,881 $11,881 
7 Davis District Mueller Park Jr High 342 $4,000 0.0072514 $8,344 $12,344 
7 Davis District Davis Connect 7-12 34 $4,000 0.0007209 $830 $4,830 
7 Davis District Fairfield Jr High 307 $4,000 0.0065093 $7,490 $11,490 
7 Davis District Legacy Jr High 343 $4,000 0.0072727 $8,369 $12,369 
7 Davis District South Davis Jr High 292 $4,000 0.0061913 $7,125 $11,125 
7 Davis District Shoreline Junior High 407 $4,000 0.0086296 $9,930 $13,930 
7 Davis District Farmington Jr High 417 $4,000 0.0088417 $10,174 $14,174 
7 Davis District Syracuse Jr High 381 $4,000 0.0080784 $9,296 $13,296 

A3 Davinci Academy Davinci Academy 125 $4,000 0.0026504 $3,049.90 $7,049.90 
7 Davis District West Point Jr High 551 $4,000 0.0116829 $13,444 $17,444 
8 Duchesne District Tabiona High 15 $4,000 0.0003180 $366 $4,366 
8 Duchesne District Altamont High 47 $4,000 0.0009965 $1,147 $5,147 
8 Duchesne District Basin Online School 3 $2,000 0.0000636 $73 $2,073 
8 Duchesne District Duchesne High 69 $4,000 0.0014630 $1,684 $5,684 
8 Duchesne District Roosevelt Jr High 256 $4,000 0.0054280 $6,246 $10,246 
9 Emery District Green River High 22 $4,000 0.0004665 $537 $4,537 
9 Emery District Canyon View Middle School 71 $4,000 0.0015054 $1,732 $5,732 
9 Emery District San Rafael Middle School 68 $4,000 0.0014418 $1,659 $5,659 

10 Garfield District Escalante High 10 $4,000 0.0002120 $244 $4,244 
10 Garfield District Bryce Valley High 24 $4,000 0.0005089 $586 $4,586 
10 Garfield District Panguitch Middle 28 $4,000 0.0005937 $683 $4,683 
11 Grand District Grand County Middle 129 $4,000 0.0027352 $3,147 $7,147 
12 Granite District Bennion Jr High 344 $4,000 0.0072939 $8,393 $12,393 
12 Granite District Bonneville Jr High 186 $4,000 0.0039438 $4,538 $8,538 
12 Granite District Churchill Jr High 181 $4,000 0.0038378 $4,416 $8,416 
12 Granite District Eisenhower Jr High 403 $4,000 0.0085448 $9,833 $13,833 
12 Granite District Evergreen Jr High 216 $4,000 0.0045799 $5,270 $9,270 
12 Granite District Olympus Jr High 280 $4,000 0.0059369 $6,832 $10,832 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs                47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

 LEA 
Number  

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students  Formula Total 
12 Granite District Hunter Jr High 380 $4,000 0.0080572 $9,272 $13,272 
12 Granite District Wasatch Jr High 274 $4,000 0.0058096 $6,685 $10,685 
12 Granite District Kearns Jr High 260 $4,000 0.0055128 $6,344 $10,344 
12 Granite District Granite Park Jr High 270 $4,000 0.0057248 $6,588 $10,588 
12 Granite District John F. Kennedy Jr High 290 $4,000 0.0061489 $7,076 $11,076 
12 Granite District Thomas Jefferson Jr High 325 $4,000 0.00689100 $7,930 $11,930 
12 Granite District Valley Jr High 274 $4,000 0.0058096 $6,685 $10,685 
12 Granite District West Lake Jr High 371 $4,000 0.0078663 $9,052 $13,052 
12 Granite District Scott M Matheson Jr High 514 $4,000 0.0108984 $12,541 $16,541 
13 Iron District Parowan High 55 $4,000 0.0011662 $1,342 $5,342 
13 Iron District Canyon View Middle 340 $4,000 0.0072090 $8,296 $12,296 
13 Iron District Cedar Middle 375 $4,000 0.0079511 $9,150 $13,150 
14 Jordan District Kelsey Peak Virtual Middle 46 $4,000 0.0009753 $1,122 $5,122 
14 Jordan District Hidden Valley Middle 294 $4,000 0.0062337 $7,173 $11,173 
14 Jordan District Joel P. Jensen Middle 273 $4,000 0.0057884 $6,661 $10,661 
14 Jordan District South Hills Middle 422 $4,000 0.0089477 $10,296 $14,296 
14 Jordan District Copper Mountain Middle 347 $4,000 0.0073575 $8,467 $12,467 
14 Jordan District Elk Ridge Middle 419 $4,000 0.0088841 $10,223 $14,223 
14 Jordan District Mountain Creek Middle School 415 $4,000 0.0087993 $10,126 $14,126 
14 Jordan District West Jordan Middle 338 $4,000 0.0071666 $8,247 $12,247 
14 Jordan District Fort Herriman Middle 402 $4,000 0.0085236 $9,808 $13,808 
14 Jordan District South Jordan Middle 384 $4,000 0.0081420 $9,369 $13,369 
14 Jordan District Oquirrh Hills Middle 405 $4,000 0.0085872 $9,882 $13,882 
14 Jordan District West Hills Middle 404 $4,000 0.0085660 $9,857 $13,857 
14 Jordan District Sunset Ridge Middle 461 $4,000 0.0097746 $11,248 $15,248 
15 Juab District Juab Jr High 207 $4,000 0.0043890 $5,051 $9,051 
16 Kane District Lake Powell High School 0 $0 0.0000000 $0.00 $0 
16 Kane District Big Water High 1 $2,000 0.0000212 $24 $2,024 
16 Kane District Valley High 27 $4,000 0.0005725 $659 $4,659 
16 Kane District Kanab Middle 69 $4,000 0.0014630 $1,684 $5,684 
17 Millard District Eskdale High 1 $2,000 0.0000212 $24 $2,024 
17 Millard District Fillmore Middle 78 $4,000 0.0016538 $1,903 $5,903 
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College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs 47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

LEA 
Number 

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students Formula Total 
17 Millard District Delta Middle 149 $4,000 0.0031593 $3,636 $7,636 
18 Morgan District Mountain Green Middle 123 $4,000 0.0026080 $3,001 $7,001 
18 Morgan District Morgan Middle 138 $4,000 0.0029260 $3,367 $7,367 
19 Nebo District Valley View Middle 473 $4,000 0.0100290 $11,541 $15,541 
19 Nebo District Maple Grove Middle 634 $4,000 0.0134427 $15,469 $19,469 
19 Nebo District Diamond Fork Middle 555 $4,000 0.0117677 $13,541 $17,541 
19 Nebo District Mt. Nebo Middle 573 $4,000 0.0121494 $13,981 $17,981 
19 Nebo District Spring Canyon Middle 532 $4,000 0.0112800 $12,980 $16,980 
20 North Sanpete District North Sanpete Middle 168 $4,000 0.0035621 $4,099 $8,099 
21 North Summit District North Summit Middle 83 $4,000 0.0017599 $2,025 $6,025 
22 Park City District Ecker Hill Middle 357 $4000 0.0075126  $8,615   $12,615 
23 Piute District Piute High 29 $4,000 0.0006149 $708 $4,708 
24 Rich District Rich Middle School 41 $4,000 0.0008693 $1,000 $5,000 
25 San Juan District Monument Valley High 34 $4,000 0.0007209 $830 $4,830 
25 San Juan District Monticello High 33 $4,000 0.0006997 $805 $4,805 
25 San Juan District Whitehorse High 51 $4,000 0.0010814 $1,244 $5,244 
25 San Juan District Albert R. Lyman Middle 100 $4,000 0.0021203 $2,440 $6,440 
26 Sevier District North Sevier Middle 66 $4,000 0.0013994 $1,610 $5,610 
26 Sevier District South Sevier Middle 83 $4,000 0.0017599 $2,025 $6,025 
26 Sevier District Red Hills Middle 181 $4,000 0.0038378 $4,416 $8,416 
27 South Sanpete District Gunnison Valley Middle 98 $4,000 0.0020779 $2,391 $6,391 
27 South Sanpete District Ephraim Middle 177 $4,000 0.0037529 $4,319 $8,319 
28 South Summit District Silver Summit Academy 17 $4,000 0.0003605 $414.84 $4,415 
28 South Summit District South Summit Middle 144 $4,000 0.0030532 $3,513 $7,513 
29 Tintic District West Desert High School 1 $2,000 0.0000212 $24 $2,024 
29 Tintic District Tintic High 16 $4,000 0.0003392 $390 $4,390 
30 Tooele District Dugway 6 $2,000 0.0001272 $146 $2,146 
30 Tooele District Wendover High 28 $4,000 0.0005937 $683 $4,683 
30 Tooele District Grantsville Jr High 268 $4,000 0.0056824 $6,539 $10,539 
30 Tooele District Clarke N. Johnsen Jr High 420 $4,000 0.0089053 $10,248 $14,248 
30 Tooele District Tooele Jr High 428 $4,000 0.0090749 $10,443 $14,443 
31 Uintah District Uintah Middle School 199 $4,000 0.0042194 $4,855 $8,855 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs                47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

 LEA 
Number  

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students  Formula Total 
31 Uintah District Vernal Middle 285 $4,000 0.0060429 $6,954 $10,954 
32 Wasatch District Rocky Mountain Middle 228 $4,000 0.0048343 $5,563 $9,563 
32 Wasatch District Timpanogos Middle School 334 $4,000 0.0070818 $8,149 $12,149 
33 Washington District Water Canyon High 33 $4,000 0.0006997 $805 $4,805 
33 Washington District Enterprise High 98 $4,000 0.0020779 $2,391 $6,391 
33 Washington District Sunrise Ridge Intermediate 451 $4,000 0.0095626 $11,004 $15,004 
33 Washington District Hurricane Intermediate 359 $4,000 0.0076119 $8,759 $12,759 
33 Washington District Tonaquint Intermediate 385 $4,000 0.0081632 $9,394 $13,394 
33 Washington District Fossil Ridge Intermediate 354 $4,000 0.0075059 $8,637 $12,637 
33 Washington District Lava Ridge Intermediate 413 $4,000 0.0087569 $10,077 $14,077 
33 Washington District Washington Fields Intermediate 427 $4,000 0.0090537 $10,418 $14,418 
34 Wayne District Wayne Middle 31 $4,000 0.0006573 $756 $4,756 
35 Weber District Snowcrest Jr High 88 $4,000 0.0018659 $2,147 $6,147 
35 Weber District T.H. Bell Jr High 202 $4,000 0.0042830 $4,929 $8,929 
35 Weber District South Ogden Jr High 270 $4,000 0.0057248 $6,588 $10,588 
35 Weber District Sand Ridge Jr High 282 $4,000 0.0059793 $6,881 $10,881 
35 Weber District Roy Jr High 336 $4,000 0.0071242 $8,198 $12,198 
35 Weber District North Ogden Jr High 298 $4,000 0.0063185 $7,271 $11,271 
35 Weber District Orion Jr High 348 $4,000 0.0073787 $8,491 $12,491 
35 Weber District Mountain View Jr High 300 $4,000 0.0063609 $7,320 $11,320 
35 Weber District Rocky Mountain Jr High 223 $4,000 0.0047283 $5,441 $9,441 
35 Weber District Wahlquist Jr High 261 $4,000 0.0055340 $6,368 $10,368 
36 Salt Lake District West High 103 $4,000 0.0021839 $2,513 $6,513 
36 Salt Lake District Salt Lake Center for Science Education Bryant 193 $4,000 0.0040922 $4,709 $8,709 
36 Salt Lake District Glendale Middle 233 $4,000 0.0049403 $5,685 $9,685 
36 Salt Lake District Nibley Park School 32 $4,000 0.0006785 $780.77 $4,781 
36 Salt Lake District Hillside Middle 260 $4,000 0.0055128 $6,344 $10,344 
36 Salt Lake District Clayton Middle 284 $4,000 0.0060217 $6,929 $10,929 
36 Salt Lake District Northwest Middle 278 $4,000 0.0058945 $6,783 $10,783 
37 Ogden City District Mound Fort Junior High 214 $4,000 0.0045375 $5,221 $9,221 
37 Ogden City District Highland Junior High 232 $4,000 0.0049191 $5,661 $9,661 
37 Ogden City District Mount Ogden Junior High 311 $4,000 0.0065942 $7,588 $11,588 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs                47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

 LEA 
Number  

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students  Formula Total 
38 Provo District Dixon Middle 430 $4,000 0.0091173 $10,492 $14,492 
39 Logan City District Mount Logan Middle 358 $4,000 0.0075907 $8,735 $12,735 
40 Murray District Riverview Jr High 214 $4,000 0.0045375 $5,221 $9,221 
40 Murray District Hillcrest Jr High 227 $4,000 0.0048131 $5,539 $9,539 
42 Canyons District Eastmont Middle 163 $4,000 0.0034561 $3,977 $7,977 
42 Canyons District Union Middle 326 $4,000 0.0069122 $7,954 $11,954 
42 Canyons District Mt. Jordan Middle 222 $4,000 0.0047071 $5,417 $9,417 
42 Canyons District Butler Middle 300 $4,000 0.0063609 $7,320 $11,320 
42 Canyons District Albion Middle 308 $4,000 0.0065305 $7,515 $11,515 
42 Canyons District Midvale Middle 304 $4,000 0.0064457 $7,417 $11,417 
42 Canyons District Indian Hills Middle 392 $4,000 0.0083116 $9,564 $13,564 
42 Canyons District Draper Park Middle 446 $4,000 0.0094566 $10,882 $14,882 
68 Ogden Preparatory Academy Ogden Preparatory Academy 108 $4,000 0.0022899 $2,635 $6,635 
81 Walden School of Liberal Arts Walden School of Liberal Arts 33 $4,000 0.0006997 $805 $4,805 
82 Freedom Preparatory Academy Freedom Preparatory Academy 162 $4,000 0.0034349 $3,953 $7,953 
86 Pinnacle Canyon Academy Pinnacle Canyon Academy 31 $4,000 0.0006573 $756 $4,756 
87 City Academy City Academy 12 $4,000 0.0002544 $293 $4,293 
94 Thomas Edison Thomas Edison - North 56 $4,000 0.0011874 $1,366 $5,366 
94 Thomas Edison Thomas Edison - South 74 $4,000 0.0015690 $1,805 $5,805 
1F Quest Academy Quest Academy 96 $4,000 0.0020355 $2,342 $6,342 
1K Vanguard Academy Vanguard Academy 108 $4,000 0.0022899 $2,635 $6,635 
2B Lincoln Academy Lincoln Academy 119 $4,000 0.0025232 $2,904 $6,904 
2J Ascent Academies of Utah Ascent Academies of Utah Farmington 33 $4,000 0.0006997 $805 $4,805 
2J Ascent Academies of Utah Ascent Academies of Utah Lehi 49 $4,000 0.0010390 $1,196 $5,196 
2J Ascent Academies of Utah Ascent Academies of Utah West Jordan 85 $4,000 0.0018023 $2,074 $6,074 
3B Beehive Science & Technology Acade Beehive Science & Technology Academy 76 $4,000 0.0016114 $1,854 $5,854 
3C Entheos Academy Entheos Academy Kearns 56 $4,000 0.0011874 $1,366 $5,366 
3C Entheos Academy Entheos Academy Magna 52 $4,000 0.0011026 $1,269 $5,269 
3D Spectrum Academy Spectrum Academy - Pleasant Grove 65 $4,000 0.0013782 $1,586 $5,586 
4C Lakeview Academy Lakeview Academy 110 $4,000 0.0023323 $2,684 $6,684 
4D Syracuse Arts Academy Syracuse Arts Academy - Antelope 168 $4,000 0.0035621 $4,099 $8,099 
5B North Star Academy North Star Academy 54 $4,000 0.0011450 $1,318 $5,318 



College and Career Awareness 7th Grade Program Base calculations 
SY24 Total students served by  approved programs                47,163  Base Total Formula Total 1-9 = $2000 base 

FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update $1,960,732 $810,000 $1,150,732 10+ = $4000 base 
FY25 Mid-Year and Final Update Total Awarded $1,960,732 

 LEA 
Number  

# LEA Name School Name Grade_7 Base % of Students  Formula Total 
5C Legacy Preparatory Academy Legacy Preparatory Academy 103 $4,000 0.0021839 $2,513 $6,513 
5D George Washington Academy George Washington Academy 96 $4,000 0.0020355 $2,342 $6,342 
5H Highmark Charter School Highmark Charter School 86 $4,000 0.0018235 $2,098 $6,098 
5J Mountain West Montessori Academy Mountain West Montessori Academy 21 $4,000 0.0004453 $512 $4,512 
5L Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy 26 $4,000 0.0005513 $634 $4,634 
6F Early Light Academy at Daybreak Early Light Academy at Daybreak 106 $4,000 0.0022475 $2,586 $6,586 
6J Scholar Academy Scholar Academy 60 $4,000 0.0012722 $1,464 $5,464 
7C Monticello Academy Monticello Academy 77 $4,000 0.0016326 $1,879 $5,879 
7E Gateway Preparatory Academy Gateway Preparatory Academy 78 $4,000 0.0016538 $1,903 $5,903 
8B American Leadership Academy American Leadership Academy 128 $4,000 0.0027140 $3,123 $7,123 
8E Merit College Preparatory Academy Merit College Preparatory Academy 70 $4,000 0.0014842 $1,708 $5,708 
8F Hawthorn Academy Hawthorn Academy West Jordan 104 $4,000 0.0022051 $2,537 $6,537 
8K American Academy of Innovation American Academy of Innovation 47 $4,000 0.0009965 $1,147 $5,147 
9E Providence Hall Providence Hall 191 $4,000 0.0040498 $4,660 $8,660 
A4 Summit Academy Summit Academy - Draper Campus 72 $4,000 0.0015266 $1,757 $5,757 
A4 Summit Academy Summit Academy - Independence 112 $4,000 0.0023747 $2,733 $6,733 
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